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 Department of Public Service
Certified Interconnection Equipment
Approved Since 2011

Notes: 

1.  All equipment included on this list is approved to operate only at its designated        phase and voltage level.  Use on any other system configuration may require supplemental equipment to ensure compliance with the SIR.

2.  Utility grade relays need not be certified per the requirements of the SIR, Section I.H.

3.  Inverter incorporated within a specific distributed generation unit (mainly wind turbines), and listed below, have been certified and approved by the Department of Public Service (DPS) for interconnection.  The actual wind turbine system, however, is not certified or approved by the DPS.



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Model No. 
	PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-US-480-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-US-480-PG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S-US-480-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S-US-480-PG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S-US-480-NG-Z
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S1-US-480-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S1-US-480-PG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-480-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-480-PG 
SSWI-10.0-I-OUTD-US-480 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-US-480-NG-12A 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-US-480-PG-12A 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S-US-480-NG-12A 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S-US-480-PG-12A
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S1-US-480-NG-12A 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S1-US-480-PG-12A 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-480-NG-12A 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-480-PG-12A 

	Date of Approval 
	5/28/14

	Firmware Versions 
	DC-DC Converter: A.1.0.C 
Inverter: B.2.4.2 
Microprocessor: C.0.6.9 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688-2390718 Master Contract: 259813

	Date of Report 
	03/12/2014

	Device Description 
	10 kW, 480 Vac Three phase Utility Interactive Inverter






	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Model No. 
	PVI-12.0-I-OUTD-US-480-NG 
PVI-12.0-I-OUTD-US-480-PG 
PVI-12.0-I-OUTD-S-US-480-NG 
PVI-12.0-I-OUTD-S-US-480-PG 
PVI-12.0-I-OUTD-S1-US-480-NG 
PVI-12.0-I-OUTD-S1-US-480-PG
PVI-12.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-480-NG 
PVI-12.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-480-PG 
PVI-12.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-480-NG-Z

	Date of Approval 
	5/28/14

	Firmware Versions 
	DC-DC Converter: A.1.0.C 
Inverter: B.2.4.2 
Microprocessor: C.0.6.9 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688-2390718 Master Contract: 259813

	Date of Report 
	03/12/2014

	Device Description 
	12 kW, 480 Vac Three phase Utility Interactive Inverter



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	UNO-2.0-I-OUTD-US 
UNO-2.0-I-OUTD-S-US 
UNO-2.0-I-OUTD-US-W 

	Date of Approval 
	 5/28/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2490788 

	Date of Report 
	03/12/2014

	Device Description 
	2200 W, 277 Vac / 240 Vac / 208 Vac Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter 






	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	UNO-2.5-I-OUTD-US 
UNO-2.5-I-OUTD-S-US 
UNO-2.5-I-OUTD-US-W 

	Date of Approval 
	 5/28/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2490788 Master Contract: 259813

	Date of Report 
	03/12/2014

	Device Description 
	2750 W, 277 Vac / 240 Vac / 208 Vac Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	UNO-7.6-TL-OUTD-S-US-A
UNO-7.6-TL-OUTD-S-USZ-A

	Date of Approval 
	5/28/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2682471 Master Contract: 259813

	Date of Report 
	03/12/2014

	Device Description 
	7600 W,  277 Vac / 240 / 208 Vac Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	UNO-8.6-TL-OUTD-S-US-A
UNO-8.6-TL-OUTD-S-USZ-A

	Date of Approval 
	 5/28/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2682471 Master Contract: 259813

	Date of Report 
	03/12/2014

	Device Description 
	8600 W,  277 Vac / 240 Vac Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter 






	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	MICRO-0.3HV-I-OUTD-US-208/240 

	Date of Approval 
	5/28/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2478710 Master Contract: 259813

	Date of Report 
	12/03/2013

	Device Description 
	300 W, 240 Vac / 208 Vac 
Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	MICRO-0.3-I-OUTD-US-208/240 

	Date of Approval 
	 5/28/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2478710 Master Contract: 259813

	Date of Report 
	12/03/2013

	Device Description 
	300 W, 240 Vac / 208 Vac 
Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	MICRO-0.25-I-OUTD-US-208/240 

	Date of Approval 
	5/28/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2478710  Master Contract: 259813

	Date of Report 
	12/03/2013

	Device Description 
	250 W, 240 Vac / 208 Vac 
Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter 






	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Model No. 
	TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S-US-480 
TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1-US-480 
TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1A-US-480 
TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1B-US-480 
TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S-US-480-A
TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1-US-480-A 
TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1A-US-480-A
TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1B-US-480-A
TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-US-480-W

	Date of Approval 
	5/28/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International Master Contract: 259813

	Device Description 
	27.6 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Model No. 
	TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S-US-480 
TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1-US-480 
TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1A-US-480 
TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1B-US-480 
TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S-US-480-A
TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1-US-480-A
TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1A-US-480-A
TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1B-US-480-A
TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-US-480-W

	Date of Approval 
	5/28/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International  Master Contract: 259813

	Device Description 
	20 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Model No. 
	ULTRA-750-TL-OUTD-1-US-690 
ULTRA-1100-TL-OUTD-1-US-690 
ULTRA-1500-TL-OUTD-1-US-690 
ULTRA-750-TL-OUTD-3-US-690 
ULTRA-1100-TL-OUTD-3-US-690 
ULTRA-1500-TL-OUTD-3-US-690 

	Date of Approval 
	5/28/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International  Master Contract: 259813

	Device Description 
	75/1000/1500 kW, 690 V Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Model No. 
	ULTRA-750-TL-OUTD-2-US-690 
ULTRA-1100-TL-OUTD-2-US-690 
ULTRA-1500-TL-OUTD-2-US-690 
ULTRA-750-TL-OUTD-4-US-690 
ULTRA-1100-TL-OUTD-4-US-690 
ULTRA-1500-TL-OUTD-4-US-690 

	Date of Approval 
	5/28/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International  Master Contract: 259813

	Device Description 
	75/1000/1500 kW, 690 V Three Phase Inverters 





	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Model No. 
	PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-US-208-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-US-208-PG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S-US-208-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S-US-208-PG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S-US-208-NG-Z
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S1-US-208-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S1-US-208-PG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-208-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-208-PG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-208-NG-Z
SSWI-10.0-I-OUTD-US-208 

	Date of Approval 
	 7/22/14

	Firmware Versions 
	DC-DC Converter: A.1.0.C 
Inverter: B.2.4.2 
Microprocessor: C.0.6.9 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Device Description 
	10 kW, 208 VACThree phase Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	UNO-DM-3.3-TL-PLUS-US-SZM-RA 
UNO-DM-3.3-TL-PLUS-US-SZ-RA
UNO-DM-3.3-TL-PLUS-US-SB-RA
UNO-DM-3.3-TL-PLUS-US-SE-RA

	Date of Approval 
	 11/7/17

	Testing Agency 
	TuV Rheinland of North America

	Device Description 
	3300 W, 240 Vac / 208 Vac Single Phase 
Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverter 



	[bookmark: _Hlk497311999]Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	UNO-DM-3.8-TL-PLUS-US-SZM-RA 
UNO-DM-3.8-TL-PLUS-US-SZ-RA
UNO-DM-3.8-TL-PLUS-US-SB-RA
UNO-DM-3.8-TL-PLUS-US-SE-RA

	Date of Approval 
	 11/7/17

	Testing Agency 
	TuV Rheinland of North America

	Device Description 
	3800 W, 240 Vac / 208 Vac Single Phase 
Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	UNO-DM-4.6-TL-PLUS-US-SZM-RA
UNO-DM-4.6-TL-PLUS-US-SZ-RA
UNO-DM-4.6-TL-PLUS-US-SB-RA
UNO-DM-4.6-TL-PLUS-US-SE-RA

	Date of Approval 
	 11/7/17

	Testing Agency 
	TuV Rheinland of North America

	Device Description 
	4600 W,  277 Vac / 240 Vac Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	UNO-DM-5.0-TL-PLUS-US-SZM-RA
UNO-DM-5.0-TL-PLUS-US-SZ-RA
UNO-DM-5.0-TL-PLUS-US-SB-RA
UNO-DM-5.0-TL-PLUS-US-SE-RA

	Date of Approval 
	 11/7/17

	Testing Agency 
	TuV Rheinland of North America

	Device Description 
	5000 W,  277 Vac / 240 Vac Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	UNO-DM-6.0-TL-PLUS-US-SB-RA
UNO-DM-6.0-TL-PLUS-US-SC-RA
UNO-DM-6.0-TL-PLUS-US-SE-RA
UNO-DM-6.0-TL-PLUS-US-S-XRA
UNO-DM-6.0-TL-PLUS-US-SZM-RA

	Date of Approval 
	11/7/17

	Testing Agency 
	TuV Rheinland of North America

	Device Description 
	6000 W, 240 Vac / 208 Vac Single Phase 
Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	TRIO-50.0-TL-OUTD-US-480

	Date of Approval 
	 11/7/17

	Testing Agency 
	TuV Rheinland of North America 

	Device Description 
	50000 W, 480 Vac Three Phase 
Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverter 



	[bookmark: _Hlk512329967]Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	TRIO-60.0-TL-OUTD-US-480

	Date of Approval 
	 11/7/17

	Testing Agency 
	TuV Rheinland of North America 

	Device Description 
	60000 W, 480 Vac Three Phase 
Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	PVS980-58-1818kVA-y
PVS980-58-2091kVA-y
Where y signifies I, J, K or L

	Date of Approval 
	 11/7/17

	Testing Agency 
	Underwriters Laboratories Inc 

	Device Description 
	1818 kVa to 2091 kVA, 690 Vac Three Phase Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	TRIO-60.0-TM-OUTD-US-480

	Date of Approval 
	4/24/18

	Testing Agency 
	TuV Rheinland of North America 

	Device Description 
	60 kW, 480 Vac Three Phase 
Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	PVS-60-TL-US, PVS-166/175-TL-US

	Date of Approval 
	11/14/19

	Testing Agency 
	TuV Rheinland of North America 

	Device Description 
	Three Phase String Inverters 





	Manufacturer 
	ABB, Inc. 

	Models No. 
	PVS980-58BC-ZZZZkVA-w. 

Where XXXX means any number value from 1818 to 2091 and y means I, J, K or L. 
See type designation key. 

Where ZZZZ means any number value from 1454 to 2091 and w means E, F, G, I, J, K or L. 
Inverter AC voltage range: 
E = 480 
F = 520 
G = 560 
I = Voltage range 600 … 629 
J = Voltage range 630-659 
K = Voltage range 660-689 
L = 690

	Date of Approval 
	 

	Testing Agency 
	Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.

	Test Report 
	UL File E475166

	Date of Report 
	05/15/2019

	Device Description 
	1454 to 2091 kVA, bidirectional converter, Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer
	Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.

	Model No.
	Solaron  250

	Date of Approval
	7/26/12

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	250 kW, 480 VAC Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 250 NX

	Date of Approval
	1/24/13

	Testing Agency
	CSA International 

	Device Description
	250 kW, 480 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 333 NX

	Date of Approval
	1/24/13

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	333 kW, 480 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 500 NX

	Date of Approval
	1/24/13

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	500 kW, 480 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 500 NX-HE

	Date of Approval
	1/24/13

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	500 kW, 480 VAC Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 500 NX-1kV

	Date of Approval
	1/24/13

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	500 kW, 420 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	AE Solar Energy, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 500TX

	Date of Approval
	1/7/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	500 kW, 480 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	AE Solar Energy, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 260TX

	Date of Approval
	1/7/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	260 kW, 480/600 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	AE Solar Energy, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 250TX

	Date of Approval
	1/7/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	250 kW, 480 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	AE Solar Energy, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 100TX

	Date of Approval
	1/7/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	100 kW, 208/480/600 VAC Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	AE Solar Energy, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 75TX

	Date of Approval
	1/7/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	75 kW, 208/480/600 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	AE Solar Energy, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 50TX

	Date of Approval
	1/7/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	50 kW, 208/480/600 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	AE Solar Energy, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 35TX

	Date of Approval
	1/7/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	35 kW, 208/480/600 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	AE Solar Energy, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE_3TL-12_6-08; AE_3TL-16_6-08; AE_3TL-20_6-08; AE_3TL-23_6-08;  AE_3TL-12_10-08; AE_3TL-16_10-08; AE_3TL-20_10-08; AE_3TL-23_10-08

	Date of Approval
	2/12/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	12/16/20/23  kW,  480 V AC Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	AE Solar Energy, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE_3TL-12_6; AE_3TL-16_6; AE_3TL-20_6; AE_3TL-23_6;  AE_3TL-12_10; AE_3TL-16_10; AE_3TL-20_10; AE_3TL-23_10

	Date of Approval
	4/1/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	12/16/20/23  kW,  480 V AC Three Phase Inverters




	Manufacturer
	AE Solar Energy, Inc.

	Model No.
	AE 1000NX

	Date of Approval
	2/20/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	1000 kW, 800 VAC Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Aisin World Corporation

	Model No.
	GECC15B2X2L/GECC15B2X2P

	Date of Approval
	7/5/18

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	1.5 kW, 240 VAC Single Phase Micro CHP



	Manufacturer
	AEG Power Solutions

	Model No.
	MPV.75.01/MPV 150.01

	Date of Approval
	9/27/13

	Testing Agency
	TUV Rheinland

	Device Description
	75/150 kW, 480 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Altenergy Power Systems, Inc.

	Model No.
	YC 500-K

	Date of Approval
	2/17/15

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	500 W Microinverter



	Manufacturer
	APsystems

	Model No.
	YC 1000-3-480/YC-1000-3-208

	Date of Approval
	3/23/17

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	900 W Microinverters



	Manufacturer
	Astroenergy

	Model No.
	CHPI 23KTL-US 
CHPI 28KTL-US

	Date of Approval
	10/2/13

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	23 kW/28 kW 480 V Three Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk516487834]Manufacturer	
	Bloom Energy 

	Model No.
	INV-571

	Date of Approval
	3/28/13

	Testing Agency
	Underwriter’s Laboratories

	Device Description
	300 kW, 480V Three Phase Inverter



	[bookmark: _Hlk32995567]Manufacturer	
	Bloom Energy 

	Model No.
	INV-651

	Date of Approval
	6/11/18

	Testing Agency
	Underwriter’s Laboratories

	Device Description
	250 kW, 480V Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer	
	Bloom Energy 

	Model No.
	INV-654

	Date of Approval
	2/19/20

	Testing Agency
	Underwriter’s Laboratories

	Device Description
	250 kW, 480V Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Bonfiglioli Vectron

	Model No.
	RPS TL-UL 367/501/550/733/917
/1001/1100/1283/0400/0500/
0600/0750/0800/1000/1200/1400

	Date of Approval
	1/21/14

	Testing Agency
	Underwriter’s Laboratories

	Device Description
	Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Canadian Solar Inc. 

	Model No.
	CSI-23KTL-CT/CSI-28KTL-CT/
CSI-36KTL-CT

	Date of Approval
	5/4/16

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	23 kW/28 kW/ 36 kW 480 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Canadian Solar Inc. 

	Model No.
	CSI-50KTL-GS-FL/CSI-50KTL-GS/ CSI-60KTL-GS/CSI-66KTL-GS

	Date of Approval
	7/31/17

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	50 kW/60 kW/66 kW 480 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	CARLO GAVAZZI  LOGISTICS SPA 

	Model No.
	ISGA 1 22, ISGA 1 33, ISGA 1 42, ISGA 1 53

	Date of Approval
	3/21/2012

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	2kW, 3kW, 4kW, 5kW, 240Vac, Single Phase inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk59528361]Manufacturer
	CE+T Energy Solutions, Inc

	Model No.
	30C/30C3/30PV+S

	Date of Approval
	12/22/20

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	CE+T Energy Solutions, Inc

	Model No.
	NX15

	Date of Approval
	12/22/20

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverter







	Manufacturer
	Chint Power Systems America 

	Model No.
	CPS SC100KT-O/US-480

	Date of Approval
	7/19/13

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	100 kW, 480 V Three  Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Chint Power Systems America 

	Model No.
	CPS SC20KTL-DO/US-480

	Date of Approval
	7/19/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	20 kW, 480 V Three  Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Chint Power Systems America 

	Model No.
	CPS SCE4/5/6/7KTL-O/US

	Date of Approval
	8/13/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	4/5/6/7 kW, 240 V Split  Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Chint Power Systems America 

	Model No.
	CPS SCA23KTL-DO/US-480 
CPS SCA28KTL-DO/US-480

	Date of Approval
	10/2/13

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	23 kW/28 kW 480 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Chint Power Systems America 

	Model No.
	PVI 23TL-480 
PVI 28TL-480

	Date of Approval
	10/2/13

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	23 kW/28 kW 480 V Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Chint Power Systems America 

	Model No.
	CPS SC14KTL-DO/US-208

	Date of Approval
	11/5/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	14 kW 208 V Single Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Chint Power Systems America 

	Model No.
	CPS SCA5KTL-O/US

	Date of Approval
	4/1/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	5 kW 208/240 V Single Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Chint Power Systems America 

	Model No.
	CPS SCA36KTL-DO/US-480

	Date of Approval
	7/7/15

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	36 kW 480 V Three Phase Inverter



	[bookmark: _Hlk515529331]Manufacturer
	Chint Power Systems America 

	Model No.
	CPS SCA60KTL-DO/US-480, 
CPS SCA50KTL-DO/US-480

	Date of Approval
	1/12/17

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	50/60 kW 480 V Three Phase Inverter



	[bookmark: _Hlk57115231]Manufacturer
	Chint Power Systems America 

	Model No.
	CPS SCH100KTL-DO/US-600 
CPS SCH125KTL-DO/US-600

	Date of Approval
	5/31/18

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	100/125 kW 600 V Three Phase Inverter






	Manufacturer
	Chint Power Systems America 

	Model No.
	CPS SCA25KTL-DO/US-208, 
CPS SCA25KTL-DO-R/US-480
CPS SCA125KTL-AIO/US-600

	Date of Approval
	11/24/20

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	25/125 kW Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Delta Products Corp.

	Model No.
	Solivia 2.5 NAG4 TR
Solivia 3.3 NAG4 TR
Solivia 4.4 NAG4 TR
Solivia 5.0 NAG4 TR

	Date of Approval
	4/23/12

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	2500/3300/4400/5000 W, 208/240 V  Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Delta Products Corp.

	Model No.
	M60U/M80U

	Date of Approval
	7/27/16

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	60 kW/80 kW Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Delta Products Corp.

	Model No.
	M24U/M28U/M36U/M42U

	Date of Approval
	2/13/17

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	24 kW/28 kW/36 kW/42 kW Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Delta Products Corp.

	Model No.
	M80U_120/M80U_121/M80U_122

	Date of Approval
	6/29/17

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	80 kW Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Delta Products Corp.

	Model No.
	M60U_120/M60U_121/M60U_122

	Date of Approval
	6/29/17

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	60 kW Three Phase Inverters




	Manufacturer
	Delta Products Corp.

	Model No.
	M42U_120 M42U_121 M42U_122

	Date of Approval
	6/29/17

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	42 kW Three Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk37836280]Manufacturer
	Delta Products Corp.

	Model No.
	M36U_122

	Date of Approval
	6/29/17

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	36 kW Three Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk38356385]Manufacturer
	Delta Electronics

	Model No.
	PCS 250/500-SK

	Date of Approval
	4/15/20

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Laboratories

	Device Description
	250/500 kW Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Delta Electronics

	Model No.
	M60/M80/M125HV

	Date of Approval
	4/21/20

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Laboratories/TUV 

	Device Description
	Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Delta Electronics

	Model No.
	PSC 125

	Date of Approval
	4/21/20

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	125 kW Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Direct Grid Technologies, LLC

	Model No.
	DGM-400

	Date of Approval
	1/3/2011

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	400 W, 208 VAC  Single Phase Micro-Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Direct Grid Technologies, LLC

	Model No.
	DGM-460, DGM-S460

	Date of Approval
	1/24/2012

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	460W, 460W/530W, 208 VAC, 240 VAC Single Phase Micro-Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Diehl Ako Stiftung &Co. KG

	Model No.
	Platinum 100 CS-A 208, Platinum 100 CS-A 480

	Date of Approval
	5/27/2011

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	100kW, 208 V ac, 480Vac , Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Diehl Ako Stiftung &Co. KG

	Model No.
	Platinum 4301 S-A 208, Platinum 4301 S-A 240

	Date of Approval
	6/1/2011

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	3190W, 3680 W, 208 V ac, 240 Vac, Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Diversified Technology, Inc.

	Model No.
	AMFA-35/AMFA-39

	Date of Approval
	5/2/2013

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	6 kW/5.2 kW, 240/208 V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Diversified Technology, Inc.

	Model No.
	AMFA-27/AMFA-29

	Date of Approval
	5/16/2013

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	12 kW/10.4 kW, 240/208 V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Doosan Fuel Cell America

	Model No.
	PureCell Model 400

	Date of Approval
	6/28/2016

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	460 Kw, 48oV, Three Phase Fuel Cell



	[bookmark: _Hlk57115978]Manufacturer
	Dow Solar

	Model No.
	Powerhouse 362589, 362590, 362591, 362592

	Date of Approval
	6/18/2012

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	3500 W, 5000 W 240 V ac Single Phase Inverters





	[bookmark: _Hlk57116252]Manufacturer
	Dynapower

	Model No.
	MPS-125EHV

	Date of Approval
	11/24/20

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	125 kW, 480V Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Dynapower

	Model No.
	CPS-1500/3000

	Date of Approval
	11/24/20

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	1.5/3 MW Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Eaton Phoenixtec MMPL Co., Ltd.

	Model No.
	PV240, PV250, PV260, PV270

	Date of Approval
	10/3/2011

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	4000 W, 5000 W, 6000 W, 7000 W 208/240/277 V ac, Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Eaton Corporation

	Model No.
	Xpert 1500/1670

	Date of Approval
	5/19/2014

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	1500/1670 kW Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Eaton Corporation

	Model No.
	PXS2200, PXS2000, PXS2000+

	Date of Approval
	6/1/2016

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	2000/2200 kW Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Eltek Valere

	Model No.
	2.0HE-t, 2.9HE-t, 3.8HE-t, 4.4HE-t

	Date of Approval
	10/16/12

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	2000 W, 2900 W, 3800 W, 4400 W
208/240 Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Enphase Energy 

	Model No.
	M215-60-2LL-S2


	Date of Approval
	4/17/13

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	208/240 Single Phase Inverter






	Manufacturer
	Enphase Energy 

	Model No.
	Models: M215-60-2LL-S22


	Date of Approval
	6/27/2011

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	215W, 240 V, 208V, Two Phase Micro-Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Enphase Energy 

	Model No.
	Models M250-60-2LL-S22/S23/S24-ZC-NA


	Date of Approval
	8/30/2013

	Testing Agency
	CSA International/UL

	Device Description
	250 W 208/240 V Microinverters



	Manufacturer
	Enphase Energy 

	Model No.
	Models M215-60-2LL-S22/S23/S24/S25-IG with optional ZC-NA suffix


	Date of Approval
	3/18/2014

	Testing Agency
	CSA International/UL

	Device Description
	250 W 208/240 V Microinverters



	Manufacturer
	Enphase Energy 

	Model No.
	C250-72-2LN-S2/S5

	Date of Approval
	12/18/14

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	208/240 Single Phase Inverter






	Manufacturer
	Enphase Energy 

	Model No.
	S280-60-LL-2-US 
S280-60-LL-5-US
S230-60-LL-2-US
S230-60-LL-5-US

	Date of Approval
	10/23/15

	Testing Agency
	CSA International/UL

	Device Description
	208/240 Single Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Enphase Energy 

	Model No.
	M250-72-2LL-S22/S23/S24/S25-ZC-NA

	Date of Approval
	12/29/16

	Testing Agency
	CSA International/UL

	Device Description
	250 W 208/240 V Microinverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk511309664]Manufacturer
	Enphase Energy 

	Model No.
	IQ6-60-LL-2-US
IQ6-60-LL-5-US
IQ6PLUS-60-LL-2-US
IQ6PLUS-60-LL-5-US

	Date of Approval
	12/29/16

	Testing Agency
	UL

	Device Description
	208/240 V Single Phase Inverter



	[bookmark: _Hlk15556160]Manufacturer
	Enphase Energy 

	Model No.
	IQ7-60-x-US, where x is 2, 5 or ACM
IQ7PLUS-72-x-US, where x is 2, 5 or ACM
IQ7X-96-x-US, where x is 2, 5 or ACM


	Date of Approval
	4/12/18

	Testing Agency
	UL

	Device Description
	208/240 V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Enphase Energy 

	Model No.
	IQ7A-66-x-US+, where x is 2 or 5, and + are any characters

	Date of Approval
	8/1/19

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	208/240 V Single Phase Micro Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk10119091]Manufacturer
	Eocycle Technologies

	Model No.
	EOCYCLE 25

	Date of Approval
	5/9/2017

	Testing Agency
	TUV America

	Device Description
	45 kW, 480 V Power Converter



	[bookmark: _Hlk32995750]Manufacturer
	EPC Power

	Model No.
	PD500/AC-480

	Date of Approval
	5/9/2017

	Testing Agency
	TUV America

	Device Description
	500 kW, 480 V Power Converter



	Manufacturer
	EPC Power

	Model No.
	PD250/AC-480

	Date of Approval
	2/19/2020

	Testing Agency
	TUV America

	Device Description
	250 kW, 480 V Power Converter



	Manufacturer
	Exeltech Incorporated

	Model No.
	XLG18A60, XLG18A60-01

	Date of Approval
	3/12/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing  Services Inc.

	Device Description
	250 W, 120V , Single Phase Microinverter






	Manufacturer
	Exeltech Incorporated

	Model No.
	AC2-1-L-6-5, AC2-1-C-6-5
AC2-1-D-6-5, AC2-1-2-6-5
AC2-1-B-6-5

	Date of Approval
	3/12/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing  Services Inc.

	Device Description
	240 W, 120V , Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Flextronic Industrial

	Model No.
	FLV-IA-6.0S1UA/ FLV-IA-7.0S1UA/ FLV-IA-7.6S1UA/ FLV-IA-8.0S1UA/ FLV-IA-9.0S1UA/ FLV-IA-10.0S1UA

	Date of Approval
	7/31/17

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing  Services Inc.

	Device Description
	208/240 V , Three Phase Inverters

	Manufacturer
	Friem Power Converters

	Model No.
	RECon 30L-100, RECon 30L-200, RECon 30L-300, RECon 30L-400, RECon 30L-500, RECon 30L-600 

	Date of Approval
	1/15/15

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing  Services Inc.

	Device Description
	208 V , Three  Phase Inverters

	Manufacturer
	Friem Power Converters

	Model No.
	RECon 30H-150, RECon 30H-300, RECon 30H-450, RECon 30H-600, RECon 30H-750, RECon 30H-900 

	Date of Approval
	1/15/15

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing  Services Inc.

	Device Description
	300 V , Three  Phase Inverters

	Manufacturer
	Fronius USA, LLC

	Model No.
	Fronius IG Plus V 10.0- Delta

	Date of Approval
	8/26/11

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	10.0/10.0 kW,  208/240 V Three  Phase Inverter

	Manufacturer
	Fronius USA, LLC

	Model No.
	Fronius IG Plus A 3.0-1 UNI
Fronius IG Plus A 3.8-1 UNI
Fronius IG Plus A 5.0-1 UNI
Fronius IG Plus A 6.0-1 UNI
Fronius IG Plus A 7.5-1 UNI
Fronius IG Plus A 10.0-1 UNI
Fronius IG Plus A 11.4-1 UNI

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Date of Approval
	4/23/13

	Device Description
	3.0/3.0/3.0 kW
3.8/3.8/3.8 kW
5.0/5.0/5.0 kW
6.0/6.0/6.0 kW
7.5/7.5/7.5 kW
10.0/10.0/10.0 kW
11.4/11.4/11.4 kW
208/240/277 VAC Single Phase Inverters

	Manufacturer
	Fronius USA, LLC

	Model No.
	Fronius IG Plus A 10.0-3 Delta
Fronius IG Plus A 11.4-3 Delta
Fronius IG Plus A 12.0-3 WYE277

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Date of Approval
	4/23/13

	Device Description
	10.0/10.0 kW
11.4/11.4 kW
208/240 VAC 3-Phase Inverters
12.0 kW
277 VAC 3-Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Fronius USA, LLC

	Model No.
	Fronius Galvo 1.5-1 208-240
Fronius Galvo 2.0-1 208-240
Fronius Galvo 2.5-1 208-240
Fronius Galvo 3.1-1 208-240

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Date of Approval
	4/15/14

	Device Description
	1.5/2.0/2.5/3.1 kW 208/220/240 Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Fronius USA, LLC

	Model No.
	Fronius Galvo 1.5-1 208-240
Fronius Galvo 2.0-1 208-240
Fronius Galvo 2.5-1 208-240
Fronius Galvo 3.1-1 208-240

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Date of Approval
	4/15/14

	Device Description
	1.5/2.0/2.5/3.1 kW 208/220/240 Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Fronius USA, LLC

	Model No.
	Fronius Symo 10.0-3 208-240
Fronius Symo 12.0-3 208-240 

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Date of Approval
	10/22/14

	Device Description
	208/220/240 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Fronius USA, LLC

	Model No.
	Fronius Symo 10.0-3 480
Fronius Symo 12.5-3 480 
Fronius Symo 15.0-3 480
Fronius Symo 17.5-3 480
Fronius Symo 20.0-3 480
Fronius Symo 22.7-3 480
Fronius Symo 24.0-3 480

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Date of Approval
	10/22/14

	Device Description
	440/480 V Three Phase Inverters


	



	Manufacturer
	Fronius USA, LLC

	Model No.
	Fronius Primo 3.8-1 208-240
Fronius Primo 5.0-1 208-240
Fronius Primo 6.0-1 208-240
Fronius Primo 7.6-1 208-240
Fronius Primo 8.2-1 208-240

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Date of Approval
	12/18/14

	Device Description
	3.8/3.8/3.8 kW
5.0/5.0/5.0 kW
6.0/6.0/6.0 kW
7.6/7.6/7.6 kW
7.9/8.2/8.2 kW
208/220/240 VAC Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Fronius USA, LLC

	Model No.
	Fronius Symo 15.0-3 208

	Date of Approval
	12/15/15

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	15 kW 208/220 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Fronius USA, LLC

	Model No.
	Fronius Primo 10.0-1 208-240/11.4.1 208-240/12.5-1 208-240/15.0-1 208-240

	Date of Approval
	12/15/15

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	10/12.5/15 kW 208 VAC Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk61352181]Manufacturer
	GE

	Model No.
	Brilliance

	Date of Approval
	6/9/14

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	1 MW/1.275 MW, 480 V Three Phase Inverter




	Manufacturer
	GE Renewable Energy

	Model No.
	RIU-2500-U

	Date of Approval
	1/12/21

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	2.5 MW Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	GCI-2K/GCI-5K

	Date of Approval
	1/9/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	2 kW/5 kW, 230 V Single Phase Inverter

	Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	Solis-1K-2G, Solis-1.5K-2G, Solis-2K-2G, Solis-2.5K-2G, Solis-3K-2G, Solis-3.6K-2G, Solis-4K-2G, Solis-4.6K-2G, Solis-5K-2G

	Date of Approval
	7/22/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	180-270 V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	GCI-1K-2G-W, GCI-1.5K-2G-W, GCI-2K-2G-W, GCI-2.5K-2G-W, GCI-3K-2G-W, GCI-3.6K-2G-W, GCI-4K-2G-W, GCI-4.6K-2G-W, GCI-5K-2G-W

	Date of Approval
	7/22/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	230 V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	Solis-6K-US, Solis-10K-US, Solis-15K-US, Solis-20K-US

	Date of Approval
	8/20/15

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	Solis-2.5K-2G-US Solis- 3K-2G-US Solis-3.6K-2G-US Solis-4K-2G-US Solis- 4.6K-2G-US Solis- 5K-2G-US

	Date of Approval
	6/29/17

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	208 V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	Solis-40K-US-F

	Date of Approval
	6/29/17

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	Solis-50K-US Solis-50K-US-F Solis-60K-US-F, Solis-66K-US-F

	Date of Approval
	6/29/17

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters

	Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	Solis-25K-US/Solis-30K-US/Solis-36K-US/Solis-40K-US

	Date of Approval
	2/13/2017

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	25 kW/30 kW/36 kW/40 kW Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	Solis-1P6K-4G-US/Solis-1P7K-4G-US/Solis-1P7.6K-4G-US/Solis-1P8K-4G-US/Solis-1P9K-4G-US/Solis-1P10K-4G-US

	Date of Approval
	2/13/2017

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	Single Phase Inverters 






	[bookmark: _Hlk37836574]Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	Solis-2.5K-2G-US/Solis-3K-2G-US/Solis-3.6K-2G-US/Solis-4K-2G-US/Solis-4.6K-2G-US/Solis-5K-2G-US

	Date of Approval
	2/13/2017

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	Single Phase Inverters 



	[bookmark: _Hlk37836759]Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	Solis 25K/30K/36K/40K/50K-US-SW
Solis-36K/40K-US-F-SW
Solis-50K/60K/66K-US-SW

	Date of Approval
	4/20/2020

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	Single Phase Inverters 





	[bookmark: _Hlk37837090]Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	Solis-1P-1K/1.5K/2K/2.5K/3K/3.6K/4K/
4.6K/5K/6K/6K2/7K/7.6K/7.6K4/
8K/8.6K/9K/10K-4G-US

	Date of Approval
	4/20/2020

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	Single Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer
	Ginlong Technologies

	Model No.
	Solis-GC1-1P-
6K/7K/7.6K/7.6K4/8K/8.6K/
9K/10K-4G-US-W or 4G-US-H 

	Date of Approval
	4/20/2020

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	Single Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer
	Green Power Technologies

	Model No.
	[X]MWD3-V[bbb]-[c]
MP[X]M[Y].[Z]BWD3-[aa][bbb]-[c]

	Date of Approval
	1/9/2020

	Testing Agency
	SGS US

	Device Description
	Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer
	Huawei Technologies

	Model No.
	SUN2000-25KTL-US/SUN2000-30KTL-US

	Date of Approval
	3/25/15

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	25 kW/30 kW, 480/277 V Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Huawei Technologies

	Model No.
	SUN2000-33KTL-US/SUN2000-36KTL-US/ SUN2000-40KTL-US/ SUN2000-45KTL-US-HV

	Date of Approval
	3/15/17

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	33 kW/36 kW/40 kW(480/277 V)
45kW(600V) Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Ideal Power

	Model No.
	IBC-30kW-480

	Date of Approval
	3/25/15

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	30 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Ingeteam Power Technology

	Model No.
		Ingecon Sun Lite 5 U

	Ingecon Sun Lite 3.6 TL U

	Ingecon Sun Lite 5 TL U

	Ingecon Sun Lite 6 TL U




	Date of Approval
	5/23/2013

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	208/ 240/277 V Single Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Ingeteam Power Technology

	Model No.
		Ingecon Sun Smart 15 U 208

	Ingecon Sun Smart 15 U 480
Ingecon Sun Smart 25 U 208
Ingecon Sun Smart 25 U 480




	Date of Approval
	5/23/2013

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	208/ 480 V Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Ingeteam Power Technology

	Model No.
			Ingecon Sun Power 125 U 208 

	Ingecon Sun Power 125 U 480 

	Ingecon Sun Power 125 TL U 208 

	Ingecon Sun Power 165 TL U 275 

	Ingecon Sun Power 200 TL U 330 

	Ingecon Sun Power 220 TL U 360 







	Date of Approval
	5/23/2013

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	208/ 275/330/360/480 V Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Ingeteam Power Technology

	Model No.
		

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 750 TL U X400

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 1000 TL U X400

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 805 TL U X420
Ingecon Sun PowerMax 1070 TL U X420





	Date of Approval
	3/16/2015

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	420 V Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Ingeteam Power Technology

	Model No.
				Ingecon Sun PowerMax 375 U 480 

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 500 U 480 

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 375 TL U 208 

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 500 TL U 208 

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 500 TL U 275 

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 660 TL U 275 

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 600 TL U 330 

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 800 TL U 330 

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 660 TL U 360

	Ingecon Sun PowerMax 880 TL U 360 










	Date of Approval
	5/23/2013

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	Transformerless Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk37837365]Manufacturer
	Ingeteam Power Technology

	Model No.
		Ingecon Sun 18 TL U M

	Ingecon Sun 18 TL U M




	Date of Approval
	11/12/2015

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	18/24 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Ingeteam Power Technology

	Model No.
		Ingecon Sun 18 TL U M

	Ingecon Sun 18 TL U M




	Date of Approval
	11/12/2015

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	18/24 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Ingeteam Power Technology

	Model No.
		Ingecon Sun 2.8HF U

	Ingecon Sun 3.3HF U
Ingecon Sun 5HF U
Ingecon Sun 6HF U




	Date of Approval
	11/12/2015

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	2.8/3.3/5/6 kW, 208/240 V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Ingeteam Power Technology

	Model No.
	Ingecon SUN PowerMax 610 TL U B220
Ingecon SUN PowerMax 830 TL U B300
Ingecon SUN PowerMax 1000 TL U B360
Ingecon SUN PowerMax 1110 TL U B400
Ingecon SUN PowerMax 1165 TL U B420


	Date of Approval
	06/7/2016

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	610/830/1000/1110/1165 kW, Three Phase Inverters





	Manufacturer
	Ingeteam Power Technology

	Model No.
		1170TL U B450/1245TL U B480 1400TL U B540/1500TL U B578 1560TL U B600/1600TL U B615

	1640TL U B630/1665TL U B640 1690TL U B650/1715TL U B660 1740TL U B670/1800TL U B690

	860TL U  B330/1170TL U B450
1245TL U B480/1325TL U B510
1380TL U B530/1500TL U B578
1560TL U B600/1640TL U B630




	Date of Approval
	10/19/17

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Ingeteam Power Technology

	Model No.
		Ingecon 1040 TL U B400

	




	Date of Approval
	4/20/2020

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	1000 kW Three Phase Inverter




	Manufacturer
	KACO 

	Model No.
	32.0 TL3 M1/50.0 TL3 M1 

	Date of Approval
	9/27/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	32 kW/50 kW 480 V Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	LeadSolar Energy

	Model No.
	LS560/LS600 

	Date of Approval
	12/23/14

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	560 W/600 W 240 V Single Phase Microinverters

	Manufacturer
	LeadSolar Energy

	Model No.
	LS600E/ LS600ES/LS650/LS650S LS700/LS700S

	Date of Approval
	12/31/14

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	600W/650 W/700W  208V/240 V/277V Single Phase Microinverters

	Manufacturer
	Nextronex

	Model No.
	Ray-Max 150 

	Date of Approval
	1/9/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	170 kW, 208/480 V Three Phase Inverter

	Manufacturer
	Outback Power Systems 

	Model No.
	GS8048

	Date of Approval
	4/25/12

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	8000 W, 120/240 V Single Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer 
	Outback Power Systems 

	Models No. 
	FXR2524A, FXR3048A
VFXR3524A, VFXR3648A

	Date of Approval 
	5/24/16 

	Testing Agency 
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description 
	2500 W/3000 W/3500 W/3600 W, 120V Single Phase  Inverters






	Manufacturer 
	Outback Power Systems 

	Models No. 
	GTFX2524, GTFX3048
GVFX3524, GVFX3648

	Date of Approval 
	5/24/16 

	Testing Agency 
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description 
	2500 W/3000 W/3500 W/3600 W, 120V Single Phase  Inverters



	Manufacturer 
	Outback Power Systems 

	Models No. 
	GS8048, GS4048A, GS8048A

	Date of Approval 
	5/24/16 

	Testing Agency 
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description 
	4000 W/8000 W, 120V/240V Single Phase  Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Pika Energy

	Model No.
	X3001

	Date of Approval
	5/23/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	3 kW, 240 V Single Phase Inverter

	Manufacturer
	Pika Energy

	Model No.
	X7602/X11402

	Date of Approval
	1/17/19

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	Single Phase Islanding Inverter

	Manufacturer 
	Power-One Italy S.p.a. 

	Model No. 
	PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-US-208-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-US-208-PG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S-US-208-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S-US-208-PG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S-US-208-NG-Z
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S1-US-208-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S1-US-208-PG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-208-NG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-208-PG 
PVI-10.0-I-OUTD-S2-US-208-NG-Z
SSWI-10.0-I-OUTD-US-208 

	Date of Approval 
	5/12/11 

	Firmware Versions 
	DC-DC Converter: A.1.0.C 
Inverter: B.2.4.2 
Microprocessor: C.0.6.9 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688-2390718 

	Date of Report 
	3/18/11 

	Device Description 
	10 kW, 208 Vac Three phase Utility Interactive Inverter 



	[bookmark: _Hlk49411340]Manufacturer 
	Pika Energy

	Models No. 
	Sol-Ark-8k-48-ST / Sol-Ark-5k-48-ST

	Date of Approval 
	8/27/20

	Testing Agency 
	SGS Labs

	Device Description 
	Hybrid Inverters



	Manufacturer 
	Portable Solar, LLC

	Models No. 
	X7601

	Date of Approval 
	10/27/16 

	Testing Agency 
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description 
	7.6 kW Single Phase Inverter






	Manufacturer 
	Power-One Italy S.p.a. 

	Models No. 
	PVI-3.8-I-OUTD-US-PG
PVI-3.8 -I-OUTD-US-NG
PVI-3.8-I-OUTD-S-US-PG
PVI-3.8-I-OUTD-S-US-NG 
PVI-3.8-I-OUTD-S-US-NG-Z
SSW-3.8-I-OUTD-US

	Date of Approval 
	12/11/12 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2326508 

	Date of Report 
	11/24/10 

	Device Description 
	4200 W / 4200 W / 3650 W 
277 Vac / 240 Vac / 208 Vac 
Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter



	Manufacturer 
	Power-One Italy S.p.a. 

	Models No. 
	PVI-4.6-I-OUTD-US-PG
PVI-4.6-I-OUTD-US-NG
PVI-4.6-I-OUTD-S-US-PG
PVI-4.6-I-OUTD-S-US-NG 
PVI-4.6-I-OUTD-S-US-NG-Z
SSW-4.6-I-OUTD-US

	Date of Approval 
	12/11/12 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2326508 

	Date of Report 
	11/24/10 

	Device Description 
	5000 W / 5000 W / 4800 W 
277 Vac / 240 Vac / 208 Vac 
Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter






	Manufacturer 
	Power-One 

	Models No. 
	UNO-2.5-I-OUTD-US 
UNO-2.5-I-OUTD-S-US 
UNO-2.5-I-OUTD-US-W 

	Date of Approval 
	12/11/12 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2490788 

	Date of Report 
	11/21/12 

	Device Description 
	2750 W, 277 Vac / 240 Vac / 208 Vac Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	Power-One 

	Models No. 
	UNO-2.0-I-OUTD-US 
UNO-2.0-I-OUTD-S-US 
UNO-2.0-I-OUTD-US-W 

	Date of Approval 
	12/11/12 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2490788 

	Date of Report 
	11/21/12 

	Device Description 
	2200 W, 277 Vac / 240 Vac / 208 Vac Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	Power-One 

	Models No. 
	MICRO-0.3HV-I-OUTD-US-208/240 

	Date of Approval 
	05/10/14

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2478710 

	Date of Report 
	11/13/13 

	Device Description 
	300 W, 240 Vac / 208 Vac 
Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter






	Manufacturer 
	Power-One 

	Models No. 
	MICRO-0.3-I-OUTD-US-208/240 

	Date of Approval 
	12/11/12 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2478710 

	Date of Report 
	11/16/12 

	Device Description 
	300 W, 240 Vac / 208 Vac 
Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter



	Manufacturer 
	Power-One 

	Models No. 
	MICRO-0.25-I-OUTD-US-208/240 

	Date of Approval 
	12/11/12 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Test Report 
	173688 – 2478710 

	Date of Report 
	11/16/12 

	Device Description 
	250 W, 240 Vac / 208 Vac 
Single Phase Utility Interactive Inverter 



	Manufacturer 
	Power-One 

	Model No. 
	TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S-US-480 
TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1-US-480 
TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1A-US-480 
TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1B-US-480 

	Date of Approval 
	5/2/13 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Device Description 
	27.6 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer 
	Power-One 

	Model No. 
	TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S-US-480 
TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1-US-480 
TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1A-US-480 
TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1B-US-480 

	Date of Approval 
	5/2/13 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Device Description 
	20 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer 
	Power-One 

	Model No. 
	ULTRA-750-TL-OUTD-1-US-690 
ULTRA-1100-TL-OUTD-1-US-690 
ULTRA-1500-TL-OUTD-1-US-690 
ULTRA-750-TL-OUTD-3-US-690 
ULTRA-1100-TL-OUTD-3-US-690 
ULTRA-1500-TL-OUTD-3-US-690 

	Date of Approval 
	8/26/13 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Device Description 
	75/1000/1500 kW, 690 V Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer 
	Power-One 

	Model No. 
	ULTRA-750-TL-OUTD-2-US-690 
ULTRA-1100-TL-OUTD-2-US-690 
ULTRA-1500-TL-OUTD-2-US-690 
ULTRA-750-TL-OUTD-4-US-690 
ULTRA-1100-TL-OUTD-4-US-690 
ULTRA-1500-TL-OUTD-4-US-690 

	Date of Approval 
	8/26/13 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Device Description 
	75/1000/1500 kW, 690 V Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	HEC-US FS0600CU/FS0701CU/FS0751CU/FS0830CU/FS0900CU/FS1003CU/FS1050CU/FS1110CU/FS1250CU/FS1251CU/FS1350CU/FS1400CU/FS1500CU 

	Date of Approval 
	6/7/16 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 





	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	HEC-US PLUS
FS2000CU/FS1801CU/FS1600CU/FS1401CU/FS1201CU/FS1004CU/FS2110CU/FS1901CU/FS1690CU/FS1480CU/FS1271CU/FS1051CU/FS2200CU/FS1991CU/FS1770CU/FS1550CU/FS1331CU/FS1112CU

	Date of Approval 
	6/7/16 

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer
	Power Electronics 

	Model No.
	HEC-US FS0320CU/FS0400CU/FS0480CU/FS0560CU/FS0640CU  / FS0320PU/FS0400PU/FS0480PU/FS0560PU/FS0640PU  

	Date of Approval
	7/13/16

	Testing Agency
	CSA International 

	Device Description
	Three Phase Inverters 



	[bookmark: _Hlk516488268]Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	HEC-US V1500  FS1050CU15/FS1400CU15/FS1750CU15/FS2100CU15/FS2450CU15 
FS1100CU15/FS1475CU15/FS1850CU15/FS2225CU15/FS2600CU15
FS1200CU15/FS1600CU15/FS2000CU15/  FS2400CU15/FS2800CU15
FS1275CU15/FS1700CU15/FS2125CU15/FS2550CU15/FS3000CU15

	Date of Approval 
	9/29/16

	Testing Agency 
	CSA International 

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 



	[bookmark: _Hlk516488705]Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	HEC V1000 
FS1005CU, FS1501CU, FS1835CU


	Date of Approval 
	6/11/18

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 



	[bookmark: _Hlk516488798]Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	HEC V1500 
FS1270CU15, FS1689CU15, FS2120CU15, FS2450CU15, FS3001CU15

	Date of Approval 
	6/11/18

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	HEMK
Model FS2050K, FS2100K,
FS2150K, FS2200K, FS2300K, FS3075K, FS3150K, FS3225K, FS3300K, FS3450K

	Date of Approval 
	10/09/18

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 






	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	PSC
Model FP1290, FP1720, FP2150, FP2580, FP3000, FP1200, FP1600, FP2000, FP24000, FP28000, FP0990, FP1320, FP1650, FP1980, FP2310, FP0935, FP1245, FP1560, FP1870, FP2180, FP0900, FP1200, FP1500, FP1800, FP2100, FP0690, FP0925, FP1155, FP1385, FP1615

	Date of Approval 
	10/09/18

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 



	[bookmark: _Hlk956554]Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	HEM
FS3000MU, FS3075MU, FS3150MU, FS3225MU, FS3300MU

	Date of Approval 
	6/11/18

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 



	[bookmark: _Hlk959318]Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	PSCK Model TP3000K

	Date of Approval 
	2/13/2019

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 





	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	HEMK Model FS2000K, FS2001K, FS3000K, FS3001K


	Date of Approval 
	2/13/19

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 



	[bookmark: _Hlk22642335]Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	HEMK
Model FS3190K, FS2180K,
FS3270K, FS2235K, FS3350K, FS2285K, FS3430K, FS2340K, FS3510K, FS2445K, FS3670K

	Date of Approval 
	5/7/19

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	600 HEMK
Model FS2125K, FS3190K,


	Date of Approval 
	10/22/19

	Testing Agency 
	SGS North America

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 





	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	HEM
Model 
 FS2000M, FS2050M, FS2100M, FS2150M, FS2200M, FS2840M, FS3000M, FS3001M, FS3075M, FS3150M, FS3190M, FS3225M, FS3270M, FS3300M, FS3350M, FS3430M, FS3510M

	Date of Approval 
	December 17, 2019

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 





	[bookmark: _Hlk42672767]Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	HEMK
Model 
 FS2000K, FS2001K, FS2050K, FS2125K, FS2180K, FS2100K, FS2150K, FS2200K, FS2235K, FS2285K, FS2300K, FS2340K, FS2445K, FS3000K, FS3001K, FS3075K, FS3150K, FS3190K, FS3225K, FS3270K, FS3300K, FS3350K, FS3430K, FS3450K, FS3510K, FS3670K

	Date of Approval 
	December 17, 2019

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 






	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	PCSK
Model  
 FP1600K, FP1665K, FP1765K, FP2000K, FP2050K, FP2100K, FP2150K, FP2200K, FP2300K, FP2400K, FP2500K, FP2650K, FP3000K, FP3075K, FP3150K, FP3225K, FP3300K, FP3450K.

	Date of Approval 
	December 17, 2019

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 





	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	Multi-PCSK
Model  
 FP1600K2, FP2400K2, FP1665K2, FP2500K2, FP1765K2, FP2650K2, FP2000K2, FP3000K2, FP2050K2, FP3075K2, FP2100K2, FP3150K2, FP2150K2, FP3225K2, FP2200K2, FP3300K2, FP2300K2, FP3450K2, FP2400K3, FP2500K3, FP2650K3, FP3000K3, FP3075K3, FP3150K3, FP3225K3, FP3300K3, FP3450K3.

	Date of Approval 
	December 17, 2019

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 





	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	PCSK
Model  
 FP1600K, FP1665K, FP1700K, FP1765K, FP1770K, FP1875K, FP2000K, FP2050K, FP2100K, FP2125K, FP2150K, FP2180K, FP2200K, FP2235K, FP2285K, FP2300K, FP2340K, FP2400K, FP2445K, FP2500K, FP2550K, FP2650K, FP2660K, FP2820K, FP3000K, FP3075K, FP3150K, FP3190K, FP3225K, FP3270K, FP3300K, FP3350K, FP3430K, FP3450K, FP3510K, FP3670K

	Date of Approval 
	June 8, 2020

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories






	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	Multi-PCSK
Model  
 FP1600K2, FP1700K2, FP1770K2, FP1875K2, FP2235K2, FP2400K2, FP1665K2, FP2500K2, FP2550K2, FP2285K2, FP1765K2, FP2650K2, 
FP2660K2, FP2000K2, FP2180K2, FP3000K2, FP2050K2, FP3075K2, FP2125K2, FP2340K2, FP2445K2, FP2100K2, FP3150K2, FP2150K2, FP3225K2, FP2200K2, FP3270K2, FP3300K2, FP2300K2, FP3450K2, FP2400K3, FP2500K3, FP2650K3, FP2820K3, FP3000K3, FP3075K3, FP3150K3, FP3190K2, FP3225K3, FP3300K3, FP3350K3, FP3430K2, FP3450K3, FP3510K3, FP3510K2, FP3670K2, FP2550K3, FP2660K3, FP2880K3, FP3190K3, FP3270K3, FP3430K3, FP3510K3, FP3550K3, FP3670K3. FP2820K3, FP3350K3

	Date of Approval 
	June 8, 2020

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 





	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	PCSM
Model  
 P3190M,  FP3270M, FP3350M, FP3430M, FP3510M 

	Date of Approval 
	June 8, 2020

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 




	Manufacturer 
	Power Electronics 

	Model No. 
	Multi- PCSM
Model  
 P3190M3,  FP3190M2, FP3270M3,  FP3270M2, FP3350M3, FP3350M2, FP3430M3, FP3430M2, FP3510M3, FP34510M2

	Date of Approval 
	June 8, 2020

	Testing Agency 
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description 
	Three Phase Inverters 




	Manufacturer
	Princeton Power Systems 

	Model No.
	DRI-10

	Date of Approval
	4/2/13

	Testing Agency
	TUV Rheinland

	Device Description
	10 kW, 120/240V Split Phase Inverter




	Manufacturer
	Princeton Power Systems 

	Model No.
	GTIB

	Date of Approval
	4/2/13

	Testing Agency
	TUV Rheinland

	Device Description
	100 kW, 480V, Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	PV Powered

	Model No.
	PVP50kW-208, PVP50kW-480

	Date of Approval
	3/4/11

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	50 kW,208V/480V Three  Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	PV Powered

	Model No.
	PVP260kW, PVP260kW-LV

	Date of Approval
	4/1/2011

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	260 kW, 480Y V, Three  Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	PV Powered

	Model No.
	PVP35kW

	Date of Approval
	6/17/2011

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	35 kW, 208Y/480Y Vac, Three  Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	REFUSOL GMBH

	Model No.
	804R012 Refusol 012K,  804R016 Refusol 016K, 804R020 Refusol 020K, 804R024 Refusol 024K

	Date of Approval
	2/23/12

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	12 kW, 16 kW, 20 kW, 23.2 kW, 480 Vac, Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	REFUsol

	Model No.
	REFUsol 24k-UL/REFUsol 24k-UL-AFCI/REFUsol 48k-UL/REFUsol 48k-UL-AFCI


	Date of Approval
	2/16/17

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	24 kW/48 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer
	Satcon Technology Corporation

	Model No.
	EPP-1000-0600-32060-200X-U-N, EPP-1000-0600-32060-200X-U-P

	Date of Approval
	11/7/2011

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	1.0  MW, 200 VAC Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Satcon Technology Corporation

	Model No.
	EQX-0500-US-200XN
EQX-0500-US-200XP

	Date of Approval
	8/29/2011

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	500 kW
200 Vac,  Three Phase, Transformerless Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Schneider Electric

	Model No.
	Conext TX 5000 NA, Conext TX 3800 NA, Conext TX 3300 NA, Conext TX 2800 NA

	Date of Approval
	10/19/2011

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	5000 W, 3800 W, 3300 W, 2800 W, 208/240 VAC, Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Schneider Electric

	Model No.
	CL18000NA/CL25000NA

	Date of Approval
	4/22/2015

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	18 kW/25 kW, 277/480 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Schneider Electric

	Model No.
	XW+ 5548 NA, XW+ 6848 NA

	Date of Approval
	4/22/2015

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	5500 W/6800 W, 120/240 V Single Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk59534963]Manufacturer
	Schneider Electric

	Model No.
	Context Core XC 540-NA/XC 630-NA/XC 680-NA/XC 733-NA

	Date of Approval
	8/31/2016

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	400V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Schneider Electric

	Model No.
	XW Pro 6848 NA

	Date of Approval
	12/22/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	120/240V Single Phase Inverter





	Manufacturer
	Siemens Industries

	Model No.
	SMIINV215R60MC                SMIINV215R60TY

	Date of Approval
	10/12/12

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	215 W, 208/ 240V Single Phase and Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Siel America

	Model No.
	Sunsiel 125/250 kW

	Date of Approval
	11/5/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	125/250 kW 208/480/600 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SB3000HFUS-30, SB2500HFUS-30,SB2000HFUS-30

	Date of Approval
	7/11/11

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	3kW, 2.5kW,2kW 208/240 V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SB 6000TL-US-12, SB 7000TL-US-12, SB 8000TL-US-12, SB 9000TL-US-12, SB 10000TL-US-12, 
SB 11000TL-US-12

	Date of Approval
	8/31/2012

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	6 kW, 7 kW, 8kW, 9kW, 10kW, 11kW, 208/240 VAC, Single Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SB5000US-12,  SB6000US-12 SB7000US-12,  SB8000US-12

	Date of Approval
	8/31/2012

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	208/240/277 VAC Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SB 3000US-12, SB 3800US-12, 
SB-4000US-12

	Date of Approval
	8/31/2012

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	208/240 VAC Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SB 3000TL-US /SB 3800TL-US/
SB 4000TL-US / SB 5000TL-US

	Date of Approval
	4/23/13

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	208/240 VAC Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SB 6000TL-US

	Date of Approval
	7/22/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	208/240 VAC Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	Sunny Central 500CP-US/CA, 630CP-US/CA, 720CP-US/CA, 750CP-US/CA, 800CP-US/CA 

	Date of Approval
	5/16/13

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	STP 12000TL-US-10, 
STP 15000TL-US-10,
STP 20000TL-US-10, 
STP 24000TL-US-10

	Date of Approval
	8/1/13

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	480/277 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SB-240-US-10

	Date of Approval
	8/1/13

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	2.88 kW, 240 V Single Phase Inverters

	
Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SB77000TL-US-22

	Date of Approval
	12/31/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	7.7 kW Single Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	STP 30000TL-US-10

	Date of Approval
	1/21/16

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V and 480/277 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SMA America 

	Model No.
	Sunny Boy 5.0-US/6.0-US

	Date of Approval
	4/14/2016

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	208/240 V Single Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	SMA America 

	Model No.
	Sunny Boy 3.0-US /3.8-US/7.0-US / 7.7-US

	Date of Approval
	10/20/2016

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	208/240 V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	Sunny Tripower 60-US

	Date of Approval
	5/24/16

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	60 kW, 480V Three Phase Inverters

	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	Sunny Central 2200-US

	Date of Approval
	8/31/16

	Testing Agency
	Underwriter’s Laboratories

	Device Description
	2000 kW, 400V Three Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk520373427]Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	STP50-US-40

	Date of Approval
	06/27/17

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	480/277 V Three Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk522700224]Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SC 2500-EV-US/SCS 2500-EV-US/SC 2750-EV-US/SCS 2750-EV-US

	Date of Approval
	07/26/18

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SC 1760-US/ SC 2000-US SC 2000-EV-US

	Date of Approval
	08/22/18

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters

	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	STP33-US-41/STP50-US-41/
STP62-US-41

	Date of Approval
	11/26/18

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	480/277 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SHP 125-US-20

	Date of Approval
	04/23/19

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	1500 VDC / 480 VAC Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	SMA Solar Technology AG

	Model No.
	SHP 150-US-20

	Date of Approval
	04/23/19

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	1500 VDC / 600 VAC Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	SolarBridge Technologies Inc 

	Model No.
	P235LV-240 and P235LV-240  Fxx  , P235HV-240 and P235HV-240  Fxx 

	Date of Approval
	11/15/2011

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	225W, 240 VAC, Single Phase Micro Inverters




	Manufacturer
	SolarBridge Technologies 

	Model No.
	P250LV-240, P250HV-240

	Date of Approval
	4/2/2013

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	238 W, 240 V Single Phase Micro Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SolarBridge Technologies 

	Model No.
	P250LV-208/240, P250HV-208/240

	Date of Approval
	4/2/2013

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	238 W, 208/ 240 V Single Phase Micro Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SolarEdge Technologies Ltd

	Model No.
	SE9KUS/SE14.4KUS/SE10KUS / SE20KUS/SE33.3KUS

	Date of Approval
	3/17/2016

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	208/480 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SolarEdge Technologies Ltd

	Model No.
	SE3000A-US, SE3800A-US, SE 5000A-US, SE6000A-US,SE7000A-US

	Date of Approval
	1/10/2012

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	3000W, 3800W, 5000W, 6000W, 7000W
 208/240/277 VAC, Single Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk51661333]Manufacturer
	SolarEdge Technologies Ltd

	Model No.
	SE9KUS/SE10KUS/SE20KUS

	Date of Approval
	9/16/2013

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	9/10/20 kW 208/480 V Inverters




	[bookmark: _Hlk11229990]Manufacturer
	SolarEdge Technologies Ltd

	Model No.
	SE7600A-US, SE10000A-US, 
SE 11400A-US

	Date of Approval
	2/12/2014

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	7.6/10/11.4  kW 208/240 V Single Phase  Inverters

	Manufacturer
	SolarEdge Technologies Ltd

	Model No.
	3KUS.SE33 / SE30KUS / SE20KUS SE10KUS

	Date of Approval
	12/13/2017

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	10/20/30/33 kW 480/277 V Single Phase  Inverters

	Manufacturer
	Solar Liberty

	Model No.
	SLX 6500U, SLX 7500U

	Date of Approval
	7/9/12

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	208/240/277 VAC, Single Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk11230606]Manufacturer
	SolarEdge Technologies Ltd

	Model No.
	SE3000H-US/SE3800H-US/SE5000H-US/SE6000H-US/SE7600H-US/SE10000H-US/SE11400H-US

	Date of Approval
	6/12/2019

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	208/240 V Single Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk11230676]Manufacturer
	SolarEdge Technologies Ltd

	Model No.
	SE43.2KUS

	Date of Approval
	6/12/2019

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	208V Three Phase Inverters






	[bookmark: _Hlk88136171]Manufacturer
	SolarEdge Technologies Ltd

	Model No.
	SE66.6KUS/SE100KUS

	Date of Approval
	6/12/2019

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	277/480V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	SolarEdge Technologies Ltd

	Model No.
	SE3000H-US/SE3800H-US SE3800H-US/SE5000H-US 
SE5000H-US/SE6000H-US 
SE6000H-US/SE7600H-US 
SE10000H-US/SE10000H-US 
SE11400H-US/SE11400H-US 
SE9KUS/SE14.4KUS 
SE17.3KUS/SE20KUS 
SE24KUS/SE30KUS 
SE33.3KUS/SE43.2KUS 
SE66.6KUS/SE100KUS 
SE3800x/SE3800x 
SE7600A-US/SE7600A-US 
SE40KUS/SE50KUS 
SE80KUS/SE85KUS 
SE120KUS

	Date of Approval
	[bookmark: _GoBack]11/18/2021

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	277/480V Three Phase Inverters




	Manufacturer
	SolarMax

	Model No.
	12MT2 A, 15MT3 A, 18MT3 A

	Date of Approval
	8/5/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	277/480 V VAC, Three  Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk66879514]Manufacturer
	SolarMax

	Model No.
	500RX A/600RX A

	Date of Approval
	11/25/5/14

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	500 kW/600 kW, Three  Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Sol-Ark

	Model No.
	Sol-Ark-8k-48-ST/Sol-Ark-12K-P

	Date of Approval
	3/17/21

	Testing Agency
	SGS

	Device Description
	Single Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables, LLC

	Model No.
	PVI 6500
PVI 7500

	Date of Approval
	03/19/2012

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	208/240/277 VAC, single Phase Inverters

	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	SGI 225, SGI 250, SGI 266
SGI 300, SGI 500, SGI 500PE

	Date of Approval
	05/16/2013

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	480/600 V, Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	PVI 50KW, PVI 60KW, PVI 75KW
PVI 85KW, PVI 100KW

	Date of Approval
	08/26/2013

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	50/60/75/85/100 kW, Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	SGI 500

	Date of Approval
	9/27/2013

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	500 kW, 480/600 VAC Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	PVI 14TL-208, PVI 20TL-480

	Date of Approval
	1/15/2014

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	14 kW/20 kW, 208/480 V Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	PVI  23TL-480, PVI  28TL-480

	Date of Approval
	3/6/2014

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	23 kW/28 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	PVI 3800TL

	Date of Approval
	3/12/2014

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	3800 W, 208/240 V Single Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	PVI 5200TL/ PVI 6600TL/ PVI 7600TL

	Date of Approval
	4/29/2014

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	5200/6600/7600 W, 208/240 V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	PVI 23TL, PVI 28TL, PVI 36 TL

	Date of Approval
	12/15/2015

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	23 kW/28 kW/36 kW Three Phase Inverters 



	[bookmark: _Hlk508008532]Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	SGI 500XTM, SGI 750XTM

	Date of Approval
	12/15/2015

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	500 kW/750 kW Three Phase Inverters 



	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	PVI 50TL/PVI 60TL

	Date of Approval
	3/5/18

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	50 kW/60 kW 480 V Inverter



	[bookmark: _Hlk34914541]Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	XGI 1000-60/XGI 1000-65

	Date of Approval
	3/5/18

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	60 kW/65 kW 480 V Inverter






	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	XGI 1500-125/125
XGI 1500-125/150 
XGI 1500-150/166 
XGI 1500-166/166

	Date of Approval
	3/12/20

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	600 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Solectria Renewables

	Model No.
	PVI 25TL

	Date of Approval
	3/12/20

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	25 kW 480 V Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Sparq Systems, Inc.

	Model No.
	S215NA2240, S215NA2240T, S215NA3250, S215NA3250T

	Date of Approval
	12/27/12

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	215 W, 240 V Single Phase Inverter



	[bookmark: _Hlk51661935]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	RHI-1P5K-HVES-5G 
RHI-1P6K-HVES-5G
RHI-1P7K-HVES-5G 
RHI-1P7.6K-HVES-5G
RHI-1P8K-HVES-5G 
RHI-1P9K-HVES-5G
RHI-1P10K-HVES-5G

	Date of Approval
	9/22/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	208/240 V Single Phase Inverters






	[bookmark: _Hlk51662783]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	Solis-1P2.5K-4G-US
Solis-1P3K-4G-US
Solis-1P3.6K-4G-US 
Solis-1P4K-4G-US
Solis-1P4.6K-4G-US 
Solis-1P5K-4G-US
Solis-1P6K2-4G-US

	Date of Approval
	9/22/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	208/240 V Single Phase Inverters






	[bookmark: _Hlk51664595]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	Solis-1P6K-4G-US 
Solis-1P7K-4G-US
Solis-1P7.6K-4G-US 
Solis-1P8K-4G-US
Solis-1P8.6K-4G-US 
Solis-1P9K-4G-US
Solis-1P10K-4G-US

	Date of Approval
	9/22/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	208/240 V Single Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk51684460]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	Solis-25K-US-SW 
Solis-30K-US-SW
Solis-36K-US-SW 
Solis-40K-US-SW
Solis-36K-US-F-SW 
Solis-40K-US-F-SW

	Date of Approval
	9/22/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	Solis-50K-US-SW
Solis-60K-US-F-SW
Solis-50K-US-F-SW
Solis-66K-US-F-SW

	Date of Approval
	9/22/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters






	[bookmark: _Hlk51684778]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	Solis-75K-5G-US 
Solis-80K-5G-US 
Solis-90K-5G-US 
Solis-100K-5G-US

	Date of Approval
	9/22/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	Solis-75K-5G-US 
Solis-80K-5G-US 
Solis-90K-5G-US 
Solis-100K-5G-US

	Date of Approval
	9/22/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk58326669]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	Solis-125K-EHV-5G

	Date of Approval
	9/22/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 V Three Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk58326935]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	185K-EHV-5G-US/255K-EHV-5G-US

	Date of Approval
	12/8/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	600/800 V Three Phase Inverters






	[bookmark: _Hlk58327410]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	RHI-1P5K-HVES-5G/RHI-1P6K-HVES-5G/RHI-1P7.6K-HVES-5G RHI-1P9K-HVES-5G/RHI-1P10K-HVES-5G

	Date of Approval
	12/8/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	120/240V Single Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk58327536]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	50K-US-F-LSW/60K-US-F-LSW 66K-US-F-LSW

	Date of Approval
	12/8/2020

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 Three Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk61351287]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	25K-US-LSW/30K-US-LSW 
36K-US-LSW/40K-US-LSW
50K-US-LSW/60K-US-LSW
66K-US-LSW

	Date of Approval
	1/12/2021

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 Three Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk61351403]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	25K-US-F-SW/30K-US-F-SW
50K-US-F-SW/60K-US-F-SW

	Date of Approval
	1/12/2021

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 Three Phase Inverters





	[bookmark: _Hlk61351498]Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	75K-5G-US/80K-5G-US
90K-5G-US/100K-5G-US

	Date of Approval
	1/12/2021

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Solis

	Model No.
	125K-EHV-5G/125K1-EHV-5G
185K-EHV-5G/255K-EHV-5G

	Date of Approval
	1/12/2021

	Testing Agency
	CSA Laboratories

	Device Description
	480 Three Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk71625414]Manufacturer
	Sparq Systems, Inc.

	Model No.
	S190NA2240, S190NA2240T, S190NA3250, S190NA3250T

	Date of Approval
	12/27/12

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	190 W, 240 V Single Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Sonnen, Inc.

	Model No.
	APCM-2PH-A-00
APCM-2PH-A-01 
APCM-2PH-A-02 
APCM-2PH-A-03

	Date of Approval
	5/11/21

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	Single Phase Inverter





	Manufacturer
	Sungrow

	Model No.
	SG30KU/SG36KU

	Date of Approval
	9/22/14

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	30/36 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Sungrow

	Model No.
	SG750MX/SG800MX

	Date of Approval
	9/22/14

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	750/800 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Sungrow

	Model No.
	SG100KU

	Date of Approval
	12/11/12

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	100 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Sungrow

	Model No.
	SG250KU

	Date of Approval
	12/11/12

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	250 kW, 480 V Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Sungrow

	Model No.
	SG500LV

	Date of Approval
	12/11/12

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	500 kW, 200 V Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Sungrow

	Model No.
	SG750MX/SG800MX

	Date of Approval
	9/22/12

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	750/800 kW Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Sungrow

	Model No.
	SG30KU/SG36KU

	Date of Approval
	9/22/12

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	30/36 kW Three Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Sungrow

	Model No.
	SG60KU/SG60KU-M

	Date of Approval
	7/7/15

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	60 kW Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Sungrow

	Model No.
	SG1000MX

	Date of Approval
	10/23/15

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	1000 kW Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Sungrow

	Model No.
	SG125HV

	Date of Approval
	3/23/17

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	125 kW Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Sungrow

	Model No.
	SC2500U

	Date of Approval
	11/24/20

	Testing Agency
	CSA International

	Device Description
	2.5 MW Three Phase Inverter



	Manufacturer
	Sunpower Corp.

	Model No.
	SPR-3000m, SPR-4000m, SPR-5000m, SPR-6000m, SPR-7000m, SPR-8000m

	Date of Approval
	8/29/2011

	Testing Agency
	Underwriter’s Laboratories

	Device Description
	208V, 240V, 277V Single Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Sunpower Corp.

	Model No.
	SPR-240E-WHT-U ACPV, SPR-225E-BLK-U ACPV

	Date of Approval
	11/23/2011

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	225 W, 240V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Sunpower Corp.

	Model No.
	SPR-X22-360-C-AC,  SPR-X21-335-BLK-C-AC,  SPR-X20-327-BLK-C-AC, SPR-X21-345-C-AC,  SPR-X21-335-C-AC,  SPR-X20-327-C-AC,  SPR-E20-327-C-AC,   SPR-E19-320-C-AC

	Date of Approval
	7/13/16

	Testing Agency
	UL 

	Device Description
	320 W, 240Vac or 208Vac Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Sunpower Corp.

	Model No.
	SPR-X22-360-D-AC
SPR-X20-327-D-AC
SPR-X21-345-D-AC
SPR-X21-335-D-AC
SPR-X21-335-BLK-D-AC
SPR-X20-327-BLK-D-AC
SPR-E20-327-D-AC
SPR-E19-320-D-AC

	Date of Approval
	3/6/17

	Testing Agency
	UL 

	Device Description
	320 W, 240Vac or 208Vac Single Phase Inverters






	Manufacturer
	Sunpower Corp.

	Model No.
	SPR-X22-360-D-AC
SPR-X20-327-D-AC
SPR-X21-345-D-AC
SPR-X21-335-D-AC
SPR-X21-335-BLK-D-AC
SPR-X20-327-BLK-D-AC
SPR-E20-327-D-AC
SPR-E19-320-D-AC

	Date of Approval
	10/19/17

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	320 W, 240Vac or 208Vac Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Sunpower Corp.

	Model No.
	SPR-X22-370-D-AC, SPR-X22-360-D-AC, SPR-X21-335-BLK-D-AC, SPR-X20-327-BLK-D-AC, SPRX21-345-D-AC, SPR-X21-335-D-AC, SPR-X20-327-D-AC, SPR-E20-327-D-AC, SPR-E19-320-D-AC

	Date of Approval
	1/8/18

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	240Vac or 208Vac Single Phase Inverters






	[bookmark: _Hlk533671369]Manufacturer
	Sunpower Corp.

	Model No.
	SPR-E18-300-D-AC, SPR-E19-315-D-AC, SPR-E20-335-D-AC, SPR-X19-315-D-AC, SPR-X19-315-
BLK-D-AC, SPR-X20-335-D-AC, SPR-X20-335-BLK-D-AC, SPR-X21-350-D-AC, SPR-X21-350-BLK-DAC, SPR-E21-335-D-AC, SPR-E18-305-C-AC

	Date of Approval
	1/8/18

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	240Vac or 208Vac Single Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk3967046]Manufacturer
	Sunpower Corp.

	Model No.
	SPR-E19-320-E-AC/SPR-E20-327-0

	Date of Approval
	12/27/18

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	208/240 V Single Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Sunpower Corp.

	Model No.
	SPR-A425-G-AC/SPR-A415-G-AC SPR-A400-G-AC

	Date of Approval
	3/20/19

	Testing Agency
	Underwriters Laboratories

	Device Description
	240 V Single Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk518561858]Manufacturer
	Tabuchi Electric 

	Model No.
	THD-S55P3B-US/ THD-S55P3BB-US/ THE-S55P3BB-USW 

	Date of Approval
	7/5/2018

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	5.5 kW, 240 V Single Phase Hybrid Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Tabuchi Electric 

	Model No.
	EPW- T250P6- US/TPD- T250P6- US

	Date of Approval
	7/5/2018

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	25 kW, 480 V, Three Phase String Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk522523278]Manufacturer
	Tecogen, Inc.

	Model No.
	PCS II (For use with INV-100e+ CHP Module) 

	Date of Approval
	8/20/2018

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	100 kW, 480V, 3-Phase Inverter, Power Conditioning System



	Manufacturer
	Tecogen, Inc.

	Model No.
	PCS II 
(For use with InVerde e+, InVerde 75e+, InVerde 50e+ CHP Module) 

	Date of Approval
	8/20/2018

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	125 kW, 480V, 3-Phase Inverter, Power Conditioning System



	Manufacturer
	Tesla Motors

	Model No.
	AC Powerwall 2.0 

	Date of Approval
	12/4/17

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	120/240 V AC Battery System





	[bookmark: _Hlk49412004]Manufacturer
	Tesla Motors

	Model No.
	Powerpack Inverters
65kVA: 1095371-xx-y
70kVA: 1134768-xx-y

	Date of Approval
	5/7/19

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	65/70 kVA Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	Tesla Inc

	Model No.
	Megapack Inverters
1462965-xx-y


	Date of Approval
	8/27/20

	Testing Agency
	Intertek Testing Services

	Device Description
	1.6 MVA Three Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk37837903]Manufacturer
	Wind Turbine Industries, Inc.

	Model No.
	Nexus NEX20

	Date of Approval
	3/2/11

	Testing Agency
	TUV SUD America, Inc.

	Device Description
	20 kW , 240 VAC, Single Phase Inverters



	[bookmark: _Hlk37837955]Manufacturer
	WS Tech

	Model No.
	BATI 600/720/900/1200/1440/1800

	Date of Approval
	4/15/20

	Testing Agency
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description
	Three Phase Inverters



	Manufacturer
	WS Tech

	Model No.
	BAT 20/50/100/280

	Date of Approval
	4/15/20

	Testing Agency
	MET Laboratories

	Device Description
	Three Phase Inverters






	[bookmark: _Hlk518561528]Manufacturer
	Xantrex Technology Inc

	Model No.
	GT30

	Date of Approval
	11/15/2011

	Testing Agency
	CSA

	Device Description
	30kW, 120/208 Vac, Three Phase Inverters
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